

## SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE

Ref. No. SVC/Admn/2022/P/ 13.01.2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject:

Submission of Examination Forms & Fees for Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Professional Courses-reg.

All concerned are hereby informed that the following will be the fee structure for various University Examinations which has been notified by the University vide notification No. Dean(E)/VI/2009 dated  $19^{th}$  September, 2009.

### ADVISORY:

All the concerned students of the Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Professional Courses are hereby directed to pay the University Examination Fee well before the due date, failing which they will not be allowed to appear at the University Semester/Annual Examinations for which the College shall not be held responsible.

## FEE STRUCTURE:

SI. No.	Examination	Description of Fee
1.	Undergraduate Examinations	₹100/- per Paper/Subject with minimum of ₹400/- for each Part/Semester of the Examination.
2.	Postgraduate Examinations	₹150/- per Paper/Subject with minimum of ₹600/- for each Part/Semester of the Examination.
3.	Practical Examination	₹200/- per Practical Paper.
4.	Professional Courses/ Self-Finance Courses	₹200/- per Paper/Subject with minimum of ₹800/- for each Part/Semester of the Examination.
5.	Dissertation/Project	Additional Fee of ₹500/- will be charged from the candidates for Dissertation/Project paper in all courses. If the Semester/Part consists of only Dissertation/Project, a minimum fee of ₹1000/- will be charged.
6.	Compulsory Test in Hindi	₹400/- only
7.	Examination Form Fee	₹10/- only
8.	Statement of Marks	₹100/- only
9.	Registration of Ex-Students	₹500/- only

Contd. P/2...

PRINCIPAL
Sri Venkateswara College
(University of Delhi)
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021



:: 2 ::

# Mode of Payment of Examination Fee:

The examination fee can be paid by Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking/Wallet/UPI within the prescribed time. The students are advised not to wait till the last date for the submission of fee and to complete the process well in time.

#### NOTE:

- 1. All circulars/guidelines issued by the MHA/UGC/DU with regard to Covid-19 pandemic are to be followed strictly as per requirement.
- 2. Staff and Students are cautioned that there are several fake circulars and notification being circulated across social media, therefore, it is advised to refer the Delhi University website (www.du.ac.in) and college website (www.svc.ac.in) for all updates and information. The information given on official websites of the University as well as college shall be considered for compliance.
- 3. For any clarification or query please contact at 011-2411 2196 & 011-2411 8590 Email: principal@svc.ac.in and the website www.svc.ac.in
- 4. Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted on the college website only.

### Disclaimer:

The information regarding examination as displayed on the college website (www.svc.ac.in) is subject to correction. Any discrepancy, if noticed, may be reported at principal@svc.ac.in.

Sri Ventaresipal College (University of Delhi)
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-1100

PRINCIPAL

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

(Examinations), Teacher-in-Charge/Coordinators of Departments/Administrative Officer/Section Officers (Administration & Accounts)/Dealing Assistants the (Administration & Accounts)/All concerned/Staff Notice Board/College website/File.